## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2023 - 366 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT

**WHEREAS**, there appears on the tax records overpayment as shown below and the Collector of Taxes recommends the refund of such overpayment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to issue checks refunding such overpayment as shown below:

- REASON:
- 1. Incorrect Payment
- 2. Duplicate Payment
- 3. Senior Citizen
- 4. Veteran Deduction
- 5. Homestead Rebate

- 6. Tax Appeal County Board
- 7. Tax Appeal State Tax Court
- 8. 100% Disabled Veteran
- 9. Replacement Check

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
01402-001	849 Warwick Tpke Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$606.23	2023	1
02101-006	38 Castle Rock Rd Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$71.93	2023	1
12311-027	Diesels Dawg Pound LLC 290 Otterhole Rd West Milford, NJ 07480	\$54.25	2023	1
17302-009	Pinecliff Lake CommClub P.O. Box 246 West Milford, NJ 07480	\$4,356.07	2023	1
16703-015	40 Crest Lake Drive Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$250.00	2023	4
13203-037	39 Northwood Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	\$3,097.00	2023	8
05402-002	5 Lozier Court West Milford, NJ 07480	\$4,062.80	2023	8
02712-017	15 Elizabeth Rd Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$3,061.00	2023	8
05602-008	5 Carolyn Street West Milford, NJ 07480	\$6,965.88	2023	8
06102-005	22 George Street West Milford, NJ 07480	\$647.21	2023	8
02202-001.03	42 Castle Rock Rd Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$9,695.14	2023	8
14113-045	24 Apple Lane West Milford, NJ 07480	\$74.67	2023	6
06001-007	50 Whitenack Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	\$2,267.93	2023	6
06603-006	113 Clymer Street Brooklyn, NY 07920	\$495.77	2023	6
07006-001	1612 Union Valley Land Trust	\$5,951.11	2023	6

	528 Lafayette Ave. Hawthorne, NJ 07506			
01608-010	PO Box 925 Point Pleasant, NJ 08742	\$81.69	2023	2
TOTALS		\$41,738.68		

Adopted: Sept. 13th, 2023

Adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk